APPENDIX A

ANNEXATION OF TERRITORY

| Ord./Res. | Date | Subject |
|-----------|------|---|
| 12/9/1864 | | Declaring the lands owned by F. Herrich & Co. (late Philip Dougheil) including the Oak Hill Cemetery as part of the territory of Millersburg. |
| 3/6/1865 | | Bringing in the Freeland Farm and Musser's out lot. This refers to lands owned by James Freeland in Up- per Paxton Township and S. Musser lands adjoining the Freeland property. |
| 3/23/1865 | | Bringing within the Borough limits N. G. Frick & Co. sawmill. |
| 1/3/1870 | | Declaring all the lands owned by H. B. Hoffman to be a part of the territory comprising the Borough. |
| 10/3/1870 | | Declaring all the lands of A. Douden, George Lebo, J.R. Johns and William Zimmerman, as a part of the terri- tory comprising the Borough. |
| 2/5/1872 | | Declaring all the lands of the Union Burial Ground As- sociation, as part of the territory comprising the Bor- ough. |
| 12/7/1875 | | Declaring all the lands of Dr. Samuel Stites, as part of the territory comprising the Borough. |
| 11/8/1882 | | Declaring all the land of William H. Musser, as part of the territory comprising the Borough. |
| 10/1/1883 | | Declaring all the land of Jonathan Frank, situate on Race Street, as part of the territory comprising the Borough. |
| 9/7/1885 | | Declaring all the land of Daniel Martz on Race Street and the land of Joseph Kramer on the corner of Front and Moore Streets, as part of the territory comprising the Borough. |
| 1/4/1908 | | Authorizing that a certain tract of land, lying adjacent to the Borough, on the east, shall be deemed, and taken and allowed to be a part of said Borough. (This annexed "East End Addition.") |

ANNEXATION OF TERRITORY

| Ord./Res. | Date | Subject |
|------------|------------|--|
| 12/24/1915 | | Authorizing that a certain tract of land and lots of ground lying adjacent to the Borough on the north and east shall be deemed and taken and allowed to be a part of said Borough. This land was located between Walborn's Lane and Dougherty Alley to Mary H. Giffin property. |
| 12/15/1925 | | Annexing to the Borough, a portion of Upper Paxton Township, Dauphin County, Pennsylvania, adjoining and adjacent to said Borough. |
| 6-1929 | 12/17/1929 | Declaring the admission of a section of Upper Paxton Township, adjacent to the Borough, to be known as the Fifth Extension of the Borough; fixing the grades of streets and alleys contained in said Section and provid- ing that the grading of said streets and alleys shall be done by the owners before they are accepted as public highways by the Borough. |
| 2-1931 | 7/21/1931 | Declaring the admission of a section of Upper Paxton Township, Dauphin County Pennsylvania, adjacent to the Borough of Millersburg to be known as the Sixth Extension to the Borough; fixing the grading of said streets and alleys contained in said section. |
| 2-1937 | 5/18/1937 | Declaring the admission of a section of Upper Paxton Township, Dauphin County, adjacent to the Borough, to be known as the Seventh Extension to the Borough; and fixing the grades of streets and alleys contained in said section. |
| 2-1938 | 5/13/1938 | Declaring the admission of a section of Upper Paxton Township, Dauphin County, adjacent to the Borough, to be known as the Eighth Extension to the Borough; and fixing the grades of streets and alleys contained in said section. |
| 6-1954 | 2/12/1954 | Declaring the admission of a section of Upper Paxton Township, Dauphin County, adjacent to the Borough, to be known as the Twelfth Extension to the Borough; and fixing the grades of streets and alleys contained in said extension. |
| 8-1954 | 8/13/1954 | Declaring the admission of a section of Upper Paxton Township, Dauphin County, adjacent to the Borough, to be known as the Thirteenth Extension to the Bor- ough, and fixing the grades of streets and alleys con- tained in said extension. |

(APPENDIX A)

| Ord./Res. | Date | Subject |
|------------|------------|--|
| 9-1954 | 11/12/1954 | Declaring the admission of a section of Upper Paxton Township, Dauphin County, adjacent to the Borough, to be known as the Fourteenth Extension to the Bor- ough; and fixing the grades of streets and alleys con- tained in said extension. |
| 10-1954 | 11/12/1954 | Declaring the admission of a section of Upper Paxton Township, Dauphin County, adjacent to the Borough, to be known as the Fifteenth Extension to the Bor- ough, and fixing the grades of streets and alleys con- tained in said extension. |
| 10/12/1956 | | Declaring the admission of a section of Upper Paxton Township, adjacent to the Borough, to be known as the Sixteenth Extension to the Borough; and fixing the grades of streets and alleys contained in the extension. |
| 4-1957 | 10/10/1957 | Declaring the admission to the Borough of a section of Upper Paxton Township, adjacent to the Borough, to be known as the Seventeenth Extension to the Bor- ough; and fixing the grades of streets and alleys con- tained in said extension. |
| 3-1958 | 12/11/1958 | Declaring the admission to the Borough of a section of Upper Paxton Township, Dauphin County, adjacent to the Borough, to be known as the Eighteenth Extension to the Borough; and fixing the grades of streets and alleys contained in said extension. |
| 3-1959 | 3/12/1959 | Declaring the admission to the Borough of a section of Upper Paxton Township, Dauphin County, adjacent to the Borough; to be known as the Eighteenth Extension to the Borough; and fixing the grades of streets and alleys contained in said extension. |
| 9-1959 | 9/10/1959 | Declaring the admission to the Borough of a section of Upper Paxton Township, Dauphin County, adjacent to the Borough, to be known as the Nineteenth Extension to the Borough; and fixing the grades of streets and alleys contained in said extension. |
| 6-1961 | 12/19/1961 | Declaring the admission to the Borough of two sections of Upper Paxton Township, Dauphin County, adjacent to the Borough, to be known as the Eighteenth and Nineteenth Extensions to the Borough; and fixing the grades of streets and alleys contained in said exten- sions. |

ANNEXATION OF TERRITORY

| Ord./Res. | Date | Subject |
|-----------|------------|---|
| 3-1963 | 9/12/1963 | Declaring the admission to the Borough of a section of Upper Paxton Township, Dauphin County, adjacent to the Borough, Dauphin County, to be known as the Twentieth Extension to the Borough; and fixing the grades of streets and alleys contained in said exten- sion. |
| 2-1965 | 1/14/165 | Declaring the admission to the Borough of a section of Upper Paxton Township, Dauphin County, adjacent to the Borough, to be known as the Twenty-first Exten- sion to the Borough. |
| 6-1966 | 10/13/1966 | Declaring the admission to the Borough of a section of Upper Paxton Township, Dauphin County, adjacent to the Borough, to be known as the Twenty-second Ex- tension to the Borough; and fixing the grades of streets and alleys contained in said extension. |
| 4-1967 | 5/11/1967 | Declaring the admission to the Borough of a section of Upper Paxton Township, Dauphin County, adjacent to the Borough, to be known as the Twenty-third Exten- sion to the Borough. |
| 6-1967 | 6/8/1967 | Declaring the admission to the Borough of a section of Upper Paxton Township, Dauphin County, adjacent to the Borough, to be known as the Twenty-fourth Exten- sion to the Borough. |
| 7-1967 | 6/8/1967 | Declaring the admission to the Borough of Millersburg of a section of Upper Paxton Township, Dauphin County, adjacent to the Borough, to be known as the Twenty-fifth Extension to the Borough. |
| 4-1972 | 4/17/1972 | Declaring the admission to the Borough of a section of Upper Paxton Township, Dauphin County, adjacent to the Borough, to be known as the Twenty-sixth Exten- sion to the Borough, and fixing the grades of streets and alleys contained in said extension. |